(a) The Application submitted is in respect of the proposed direct acquisition of

shares and voting rights in the Target Company i.e. SpiceJet Limited. The

proposed acquisition as detailed above, which is to be undertaken by the

Proposed Acquirer, attracts the provisions of regulation 3(2) of the Takeover

Regulations, 2011 .

(b) Pursuant to the proposed acquisition, the Proposed Acquirer along with

Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) would collectively hold 55.70% shares in

the Target Company.

(c) The proposed direct acquisition would not affect or prejudice the interests

of the public shareholders of the Target Company in any manner and has

been necessitated to fulfill the requirements under the ECLGS.

(d) There will be no change in control of the Target Company pursuant to the

proposed acquisition.

(e) The sharehoiding pattern of the Target Company, before and after the

proposed acquisition, is produced below for reference:

Exemption Order in the matter of Spice Jet Limited

I Shareholding before I After the proposed I the proposed Proposed tran~actio,,

Particulars acquisition
acquisition #

No.of % No.of % No.of %
shares holding shares holding shares holding

Promoters & Promoter group including Acquirer

1. Mr. Ajay 29, 73,33,450 37.95 0 (5.45) 29, 73,33,450 32.50

Singh

2. Ajay 4,63,81,937 5.92 0 (0.85) 4,63,81,937 5.07

Singh-HUF

3. Mrs. 2,79,505 0.04 0 (0.01) 2,79,505 0.03

Kalpna Singh

4. Spice 3,41,72,000 4.36. 13,14,08,514 13.74 16,55,80,514 18.10

Healthcare
Private
Limited
(Acquirer)

Total (A) 37,81,66,892 48.27 13, 14,08,514 7.43 50,95, 75,406 55.70

Public (B)

Public 40,52,37 ,825 51.73 0 (7.43) 40,52,37,825 44.30

Shareholding

Total (A+B) 78,34,04,717 100.00 13,14,08,514 0.00 91,48, 13,231 100.00

#Without considering conversion of other outstanding warrants allotted to non-promoter
category on January 25, 2024 and February 21, 2024

(f) The Target Company shall continue to be in compliance with the Minimum

Public Shareholding requirements under the Securities Contracts

Regulation Rules, 1957 and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(g) Regulation 3(2) of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 mandates an open offer

by the Proposed Acquirer on acquisition of additional 5% or more of voting